Programma 1

Dorry de Vries

Joris Robijn

Chantal van Isterdael
Ardy Zandbergen

Joost de Kroon
Peter Hemme
Gerrit Hofstra
Jan de Laat

Arjen Urmacher
Marike Geers
Susan Damen
Heino van Eekelen

Ineke Weekers
Lottie Geurts
Harold Matla
Karel Helsper

Agnes van Doesburg
Martine Stuut
Pascal van Lieshout
Ronald Smits

Jenny Levitt
Liselotte Joling
Marleen Willems
Annetje Dieleman

Stijn Wouters
Marlous van Lierop
Johan van der Aalst
Elke Blox

Stefan Vorstenbosch

Endrina van den Heuvel

Frank van Vliet
Wendy Poeliejoe

Oscar van Holsteyn
Peter Alsemgeest
Lars Damen
Willem Zwiers

Annette Wijnja-Visser
Marjo Goelema

Arjon de Bok

Harry Cornet

Jan-Willem van Herpen

Cees van de Giessen

4 x 50 meter vrij

57-DST
75-DST
74-DST
65-DST

6400999
5100065
5900669
6000861

8101711
8200506
7900160
8300609

5300050
3500008
6800591
5800555

6000264
8201624
7101171
7800981

8001532
7500268
6000194
7100130

7201279
8201022
6200001
8200154

7701035
7100810
6400927
7200766

7100373
6300975
6301085
5800505

6700528
6900192
6900125
7100175

7001347
5600411

Reginald van de Giessen5800135
Anthony van de Giessen 6800287

Odile QOlislagers
Wendy de Hart
Patty Verhagen
Claudia van Drunen

Peter Pover
Anouk Sintenie
Martijn Butter
Arno Meijer

Elly Luijten
Albert Snelders
Niels van Dijk
Ralf van Zon

7300670
7600236
5900146
7700810

69 AGV

8201514
7900231
7500593

5900214
59-DST
65-DST
77-DST

PSV

AquAmigos

Z&PC DIO

PSV

PSV

PSV

Tiamat

Tiamat

AquAmigos

Biesboschzwemmers

Nauthusa

AquAmigos

OEZA

de Vennen

Inschr.td
02:26,11

02:23,80

02:08,36

02:05,58

02:03,83

02:04,93

01:58,12

01:56,30

01:51,00

01:54,14

01:57,72

02:07,34

01:55,50

09:59,99

33<3 << << 3333 33 << 3333 <3<3 <3<3 << << 33 << 33 << 3<<3 3333 << <<

333<

45+
30+
30+
40+

40+
50+
45+
45+

20+
20+
25+
20+

50+
70+
35+
45+

45+
20+
30+
25+

25+
30+
45+
35+

30+
20+
40+
20+

25+
30+
40+
30+

25+
40+
40+
45+

35+
35+
35+
30+

35+
45+
45+
35+

30+
25+
45+
25+

35+
20+
25+
30+

45+
45+
40+
25+

120+(D)

160+(H)

80+(M)

200+(M)

80+(M)

120+(D)

80+(M)

120+(M)

120+(H)

120+(M)

160+(H)

120+(D)

BM

BM

00:40,21
02:17,16 (b
00:30,59
02:20,03
Ii(d)  00:30,11
02:13,37  llia)
00:33,39
02:06,02  I(e)
00:34,18
02:0547  li(a)
00:32,11
02:07,53  li(b)
00:27,45
01:5942  I(a)
00:28,11
02:01,79  I(b)
00:28,01
01:53,90  I(c)
00:27,42
01:58,01  I(d)
00:32,90
00:30,59
01:56,90
00:47,04
02:29,04

Disk

EA



Programma 2

Plaats

1 Claudia van Drunen

2 Agnes Meijer

3 Susan Damen
Wendy de Hart

1 Chantal van Isterdael

1 Elske Koulman
2 Annemie Tauch

1 Leontine van der Ent
2 Yvonne Deinema

3 Renate Zeegers

4 Ans Kam

1 Marleen Willems
2 Patty Verhagen

1 Annie Smits

1 Leny Kamp

1 Tineke de Bueger
1 Mark Spijkerboer
2 Stefan Geboers

3 Frank Hoveniers

4 Heino van Eekelen
1 Arno Meijer

2 Thomas Brands
3 Dennis van Gerven

1 Jan-Willem van Herpen

2 Marcel Kort

1 Lars Damen

2 Peter Alsemgeest

3 Joost de Kroon

4 Edzo Huisman

5 Niels van Dijk

6 Pieter-Sjoerd de Wijn

1 Willem Zwiers

2 Andre Pantekoek

3 Jan de Laat

4 Jan Minkels

5 Cees van de Giessen
6 Abe Kramer

1 Peter Hemme

1 Mar van Geel

1 Henk Abels

1 Jan van de Giessen

25 meter rug

AquAmigos
Zegenwerp
Z&PC DIO
AquAmigos

PSV

SBC-2000
AquAmigos

de Stormvogel
Z&PC DIO
Nauthusa
Nauthusa

PSV
AquAmigos

PSV
Aqua Poldro
Old Dutch

Njord

Z&PC DIO
Neptunus '58
Z&PC DIO

OEZA
AquAmigos
Zegenwerp

Nauthusa
de Stormvogel

AquAmigos
AquAmigos
AquAmigos
Aqua Poldro
de Vennen
HZPC-Horst

AquAmigos
ZV Rotterdam
AquAmigos
Zegenwerp
Nauthusa

de Stormvogel
AquAmigos
Old Dutch
ZPC Budel

Nauthusa

startnr

7700810
7800502
7900160
7600236

82-DST

6800652
7000724

6200312
6300370
6400434
6200330

60-00194
5900146

4600016

4400008

3700010

8101589
8200467
8503239
8300609

7500593
7100129
7300279

84-DST
6901329

6301085
6300975
6400999
6301029
65-DST

6501027

5800505
5800321
6000861
5600213
5600411
5700481
5100065
4700135
4100001

4000013

Inschr.td
00:17,12
00:17,11
00:20,00
00:18,57

00:20,00

00:20,00
00:20,04

00:18,48
00:22,00
09:59,99
00:27,43

00:17,99
00:18,50

00:29,50
00:24,00
00:26,22

00:13,75
00:15,28
00:15,40
00:21,35

00:15,10
00:16,44
00:17,99

09:59,99
09:59,99

00:17,00
00:17,80
00:17,70
00:17,60
09:59,99
09:59,99

00:17,11
00:18,00
00:18,17
00:18,95
00:19,13
00:22,54
00:25,00
00:23,80
00:21,00

00:21,55

< < < <

< <

< < < <

< <

33 333 3333

3333383

3333383

3

25+
25+
25+
25+

30+

35+
35+

40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+

55+

60+

65+

20+
20+
20+
20+

30+
30+
30+

35+
35+

40+
40+
40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
50+
55+
60+

65+

Tijd
00:17,48 A
00:17,48 B
00:22,16

00:19,34

00:20,57
00:21,62

00:19,23
00:23,20
00:24,12
00:27,87

00:19,16
00:19,23

00:26,12
00:22,83
00:24,61

00:13,52
00:14,66
00:15,64
00:21,48

00:15,25
00:17,01
00:18,13

00:15,45
00:21,85

00:15,72
00:17,40
00:18,13
00:18,23
00:18,27
00:18,85

00:16,28
00:17,41
00:18,06
00:20,45
00:20,48
00:23,33
00:24,24
00:24,58
00:20,39

00:22,80



Programma 3

Plaats

1 Anouk Sintenie

1 Bianca Cox
2 Francijna de Kooter
3 Carla Stadhouders

1 Marjan Heijmans
2 Angelique Lok

1 Karin Kuijlaars
2 Kristien van de Moortel

1 Alouine van Dooren

1 Agnes van Doesburg
2 Janneke van Liesdonk

1 Gonnie Bak

1 Greet Brehler
1 Annie de Vos
1 Elly ten Oever

1 lan van der Hulst
2 Dennis Klop
3 Jasper Vermeulen

1 Martijn Butter
2 Stefan Vorstenbosch
3 Bram Mommers

1 Pascal van Lieshout

1 Harold Matla

2 Stijn Wouters

3 Marcel Zweerus

4 Anthony van de Giessen
5 Henk Viering

1 Jan Brink

2 Pieter-Sjoerd de Wijn
3 Arnaud de Roos

4 Rik van Gasteren

5 Louis Mathijssen

1 Wim Witjes

2 Hans Groothelm

3 Ton Meulensteen

4 Reginald van de Giessen
5 Andre Pantekoek

6 Gerrit Hofstra

1 Don Konijnenberg
1 Mar van Geel

1 Nic Geers
2 Ad Tersteeg

1 Cor Sprengers

200 meter vrij

OEZA

Mosa Regio

Biesboschzwemmers

Z&PC DIO

Zegenwerp
de Stormvogel

SBC-2000
HZA (B)

PSV

PSV
Nauthusa

Swol 1894
Hatto-Heim
Old Dutch
Old Dutch

Njord

Biesboschzwemmers

Z&PC DIO

OEZA
Tiamat
AquAmigos

PSV

PSV
Tiamat
Swol 1894
Nauthusa
Swol 1894

de Stormvogel
HZPC-Horst
PCG
AquAmigos
Zegenwerp

Aqua-Novio
DBD

DBD
Nauthusa

ZV Rotterdam
AquAmigos

PCG
Old Dutch

v Uden/de Gouwe
Old Dutch

PSV

startnr
8201514

8000214
8000634
7600424

7300194
7500778

6600188
69 119

6200310

6000264
5700060

5100002

4400004

84-DST

2900006

8400102
8302643
8201859

7900231
7701035
7600647

71-01171

68-00591
7201279
6601173
6800287
6600917

6200091
6501027
64 AGV

6401015
6100787

5800483
5800151
6000377
5800135
5800321
5900669

5500147

4700135

3800007
3900021

35-DST

Inschr.td
02:38,94

02:13,15
02:30,59
02:41,00

03:00,00
02:41,73

02:38,00
02:40,45

02:56,77

02:40,00
04:00,58

04:00,00
03:30,00
04:05,00
04:55,00

02:02,29
02:35,20
02:47,22

02:03,89
02:11,19
02:05,87

02:45,22

02:15,59
02:30,00
02:30,35
02:26,24
03:14,04

02:29,28
02:29,07
02:50,00
02:53,51
03:09,81

02:17,00
02:30,00
02:30,00
02:25,43
03:03,00
02:49,57

03:02,57
03:02,16

02:41,00
04:10,00

04:00,00

33333 33333

333333

20+

25+
25+
25+

30+
30+

35+
35+

40+

45+
45+

50+

60+

70+

75+

20+
20+
20+

25+
25+
25+

30+

35+
35+
35+
35+
35+

40+
40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+

50+

55+

65+
65+

70+

Tijd
200m
02:45,57

02:16,30
02:31,67
02:43,57

03:07,62

02:37,51
02:38,25

03:01,47

02:41,84
04:10,67

03:21,58
03:22,13
03:56,85
05:02,49

02:04,11
02:31,93
02:40,12

02:04,11
02:12,13

02:40,70

02:16,92
02:26,29
02:27,87
02:31,49
03:10,45

02:08,86
02:34,71
02:39,63
02:51,13
03:07,02

02:17,61
02:28,31
02:32,00
02:32,76
02:49,97
02:51,56

02:59,16
03:05,75

02:36,84
03:56,74

03:21,86

100m
01:16,83

50m

01:05,60
01:12,59
01:18,56

01:26,19

01:16,18
01:17,61

01:25,04

01:16,75
01:55,84

01:39,70
01:38,16
01:58,68
02:24,96

00:58,57
01:12,33
01:14,96

00:59,23
01:01,95

01:18,45

01:06,82
01:08,89
01:10,52
01:11,93
01:30,86

00:59,84
01:13,61
01:16,32
01:23,01
01:28,68

01:07,04
01:07,86
01:11,86
01:13,12
01:21,82
01:22,19

01:25,64
01:26,10

01:17,67
01:54,44

01:31,01 00:42,18



Programma 4

Plaats

1 Tanja Mertens
2 Marike Geers

1 Agnes Meijer

2 Claudia van Drunen
3 Jenny Levitt

4 Wendy de Hart

1 Endrina van den Heuvel
2 Wendy Poeliejoe
3 Angelique Lok

1 Annemie Tauch
2 Elly Luijten

1 Ardy Zandbergen
1 Patty Verhagen
1 Annie de Vos

1 Jeroen Dellebeke
2 Arjen Urmacher

1 Ronald Smits

1 Oscar van Holsteyn
2 Dennis van Gerven

1 Jan-Willem van Herpen

1 Hans Vloedgraven
2 Lars Damen

3 Ron van Vliet

4 Johan van der Aalst
5 Peter Alsemgeest
6 Arnaud de Roos

1 Karel Helsper
2 Ton Meulensteen
3 Jan de Laat

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart

50 meter vlinder

SBC-2000
Z&PC DIO

Zegenwerp
AquAmigos
PSV

AquAmigos

Tiamat
Tiamat
de Stormvogel

AquAmigos
de Vennen

PSV
AquAmigos
Old Dutch

de Stormvogel
Z&PC DIO

PSV

AquAmigos
Zegenwerp

Nauthusa

Old Dutch
AquAmigos
de Stormvogel
Tiamat
AquAmigos
PCG

PSV
DBD
AquAmigos

de Dolfijn

startnr
8100998
8200506

7800502
7700810
80-01532
7600236

7100810
7200766
7500778

84-DST
5900214

65-DST

5900146

3400004

8100353
82-DST

78-00981

7100373
7300279

7001347

6400917
6301085
6100849
6200001
6300975
64 AGV

58-00555
6000377
6000861

4700107

Inschr.td
00:35,50
00:34,73

00:35,87
00:36,14
00:38,00
00:40,79

00:37,00
00:42,00
00:33,27

00:47,67
09:59,99

00:30,00

00:40,59

01:10,00

00:31,26
00:31,98

00:28,00

00:30,26
00:36,39

00:31,78

00:31,00
00:30,48
00:31,87
00:45,00
00:35,00
00:40,00

00:30,19
00:36,00
09:59,99

00:34,60

< < < < <

< <

3 3

3

333333

333

20+
20+

25+
25+
25+
25+

30+
30+
30+

35+
35+

40+

45+

70+

20+
20+

25+

30+
30+

35+

40+
40+
40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+

55+

Tijd
00:36,20
00:36,29

00:36,37
00:36,94
00:37,68

00:36,83
00:38,92

00:45,36
00:57,80

00:29,65
00:39,82
01:05,42

00:32,15
00:33,54

00:27,75

00:31,37
00:37,05

00:31,11

00:30,89
00:31,15
00:31,19
00:32,58
00:35,22
00:37,19

00:30,85
00:35,58
00:41,40

00:33,94



Programma 5 100 meter wissel

Plaats startnr Inschr.td Tijd
1 Elke Blox Tiamat 8200154 01:15,74 v 20+ 01:17,29
2 Marlous van Lierop Tiamat 8201022 01:20,81 v 20+ 01:22,47
3 Sandra Schellekens Neptunus '58 8503416 01:23,29 v 20+ 01:23,76
4 Evelien Groothelm DBD 84-DST 01:30,00 v 20+ 01:34,07
1 Bianca Cox Mosa Regio 8000214 01:09,62 v 25+ 01:12,64
2 Hannah Kiiver PSVv 80-DST 01:25,00 v 25+ 01:23,60
3 Roelien Braber de Stormvogel 7901298 01:26,28 v 25+ 01:25,67
1 Liselotte Joling PSVv 75-00268 01:11,83 v 30+ 01:12,39
2 Odile Olislagers AquAmigos 7300670 01:21,84 v 30+ 01:24,03
3 Chantal van Isterdael PSV 74-DST 01:35,00 v 30+ 01:29,02
1 Marjo Goelema Biesboschzwemmers 6900192 01:18,00 v 35+ 01:16,00
2 Annetje Dieleman PSv 71-00130 01:21,17 v 35+ 01:23,00
3 Conzuela Brink de Stormvogel 7000744 01:25,00 v 35+ 01:23,08
1 Leontine van der Ent de Stormvogel 84-DST 09:59,99 v 40+ 01:31,13
2 Yvonne Stap de Stormvogel 6100312 09:59,99 v 40+ 01:32,38
1 Agnes van Doesburg PSV 82-DST 01:23,20 v 45+ 01:24,03
1 Ineke Weekers PSVv 53-00050 01:29,64 v 50+ 01:25,58
1 Annie Smits PsSv 4600016 01:50,19 v 55+ 01:53,56
1 Lottie Geurts PSVv 35-00008 01:49,75 v 70+ 01:51,53
1 Mark Spijkerboer Njord 8101589 01:02,18 m 20+ 01:02,57
2 Stefan Geboers Z&PC DIO 8200467 01:06,50 m 20+ 01:07,44
1 Thomas Brands AquAmigos 7100129 01:20,93 m 30+ 01:22,68
2 Dennis van Markesteijn ~ ZV Olympia 72-DST  01:27,62 m 30+ 01:24,78
1 Joost Kuijlaars SBC-2000 6600439 01:07,49 m 35+ 01:09,17
1 Jan Brink de Stormvogel 6200091 01:07,07 m 40+ 01:07,67
2 Hans Vloedgraven Old Dutch 6400917 01:13,00 m 40+ 01:12,87
3 Frank van Vliet Tiamat 6400927 01:16,00 m 40+ 01:13,86
4 Johan van der Aalst Tiamat 6200001 01:17,00 m 40+ 01:15,50
5 Egbert Touw PSv 62-00945 01:25,00 m 40+ 01:18,10
6 Pieter-Sjoerd de Wijn HZPC-Horst 6501027 01:17,84 m 40+ 01:20,05
7 Joost de Kroon AquAmigos 6400999 01:18,43 m 40+ 01:22,83
1 Willem Zwiers AquAmigos 5800505 01:13,02 m 45+ 01:13,44
2 Bert Kluitenberg PCG 60 AGV 01:22,10 m 45+ 01:26,82
3 Andre Pantekoek ZV Rotterdam 5800321 01:37,00 m 45+ 01:27,44
4 Rick Ophorst DBD 5600437 01:32,00 m 45+ 01:29,21
5 Cees van de Giessen Nauthusa 5600411 09:59,99 m 45+ 01:40,20
1 Don Konijnenberg PCG 5500147 01:34,32 m 50+ 01:32,90
1 Mar van Geel Old Dutch 4700135 01:44,46 m 55+ 01:45,52

1 Nic Geers v Uden/de Gouwe 3800007 01:29,00 m 65+ 01:28,46



Programma 6

Plaats

1 Marike Geers
2 Tanja Mertens

1 Agnes Meijer
2 Susan Damen

Angelique Lok

1 Annette Wijnja-Visser
2 Kristien van de Moortel
3 Karin Kuijlaars

4 Annemie Tauch

5 Elske Koulman

1 Alouine van Dooren
2 Yvonne Deinema

3 Renate Zeegers

4 Ans Kam

1 Marleen Willems

2 Dorry de Vries

3 Lenie Bal

4 Elly Luijten

5 Janneke van Liesdonk
Marijke van Hoek

1 Greet Brehler
1 Tineke de Bueger

1 Arjen Urmacher

2 Heino van Eekelen
3 Lars Visser

4 Jasper Vermeulen

1 Ronald Smits

2 Martijn Butter

3 Ralf van Zon
Bram Mommers

1 Arno Meijer

2 Oscar van Holsteyn

3 Pascal van Lieshout

4 Thomas Brands

5 Dennis van Gerven
Harry Cornet

1 Stijn Wouters
2 Jan-Willem van Herpen
3 Joost Kuijlaars
4 Marcel Zweerus
5 Marcel Kort
Arjon de Bok

1 Frank van Vliet

1 Phil Trethewie

3 Peter Alsemgeest
4 Edzo Huisman

5 Joost de Kroon

6 Niels van Dijk

7 Louis Mathijssen

1 Hans Groothelm
2 Willem Zwiers

3 André Schutte
4 Jan de Laat

4 Jan Minkels

6 Gerrit Hofstra

7 Albert Snelders
8 Abe Kramer

1 Peter Hemme

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart
2 Mar van Geel

1 Henk Abels
2 Frans van der Walle

1 Jan van de Giessen
2 Ad Tersteeg

25 meter vrij

Z&PC DIO
SBC-2000

Zegenwerp
Z&PC DIO

de Stormvogel

Biesboschzwemmers
HZA (B)

SBC-2000
AquAmigos
SBC-2000

PSV

Z&PC DIO
Nauthusa
Nauthusa

PSV

PSV

de Stormvogel
de Vennen
Nauthusa

de Stormvogel

Hatto-Heim
Old Dutch

Z&PC DIO
Z&PC DIO
de Stormvogel
Z&PC DIO

PSV

OEZA

de Vennen
AquAmigos

OEZA

AquAmigos

PSV

AquAmigos
Zegenwerp
Biesboschzwemmers

Tiamat

Nauthusa

SBC-2000

Swol 1894

de Stormvogel
Biesboschzwemmers

Tiamat

Old Dutch
AquAmigos
Aqua Poldro
AquAmigos
de Vennen
Zegenwerp

DBD
AquAmigos
de Stormvogel
AquAmigos
Zegenwerp
AquAmigos
de Vennen

de Stormvogel

AquAmigos

de Dolfijn
Old Dutch

ZPC Budel
Old Dutch

Nauthusa
Old Dutch

startnr
8200506
8100998

7800502
7900160

7500778

6700528
69 119

6600188
7000724
6800652

6200310
6300370
6400434
6200330

60-00194
57-DST
58 AGV
5900214
5700060
5800050

4400004

84-DST

8101711
8300609
82 DST

8201859

78-00981
7900231
77-DST
7600647

7500593
7100373
71-01171
7100129
7300279
7100175

7201279
7001347
6600439
6601173
6901329
6900125

6400927
65-DST

6300975
6301029
6400999
65-DST

6100787

5800151
5800505
6000521
6000861
5600213
5900669
59-DST

5700481

5100065

4700107
4700135

82-DST
4300089

4000013
3900021

Inschr.td
00:14,28
00:15,06

00:14,47
00:17,66

00:14,08

00:14,42
00:15,36
00:15,50
00:17,07
00:16,96

00:16,33
00:20,00
00:21,52
00:25,85

00:14,40
00:14,50
09:59,99
00:20,00
00:21,02
00:16,09

00:20,00

00:23,02

00:13,86
00:14,05
09:59,99
00:14,12

00:12,50
00:12,30
00:12,89
00:12,14

00:11,80
00:12,71
00:13,51
00:13,42
00:14,29
00:12,50

00:12,03
00:12,63
00:12,90
00:12,97
00:16,80
00:13,00

00:13,49
00:13,00
00:13,43
00:13,00
00:13,42
09:59,99
00:16,74

00:13,50
00:13,29
00:13,97
00:15,65
00:14,88
00:14,63
00:15,97
00:17,13

00:22,00

00:13,89
00:15,96

00:16,05
00:18,00

00:17,41
00:19,50

< < << << < < < < < < < < <

<

<

333333 333333 3333 3333

3333333

33333333

Tijd
00:14,97
00:15,26

00:15,25
00:17,58

00:14,29
00:14,81
00:15,63
00:17,33
00:17,37

00:17,43
00:18,51
00:24,01
00:25,10

00:14,37
00:18,23
00:19,59
00:20,24
00:25,80

00:18,76
00:23,24

00:14,06
00:14,22
00:14,55
00:16,78

00:11,57
00:13,19
00:13,43

00:12,33
00:12,43
00:13,57
00:13,84
00:14,34

00:12,33
00:12,65
00:12,70
00:14,32
00:16,82

00:13,34
00:13,34
00:13,34
00:13,63
00:13,80
00:14,32
00:17,43

00:13,10
00:13,34
00:13,90
00:15,34
00:15,34
00:15,85
00:16,10
00:17,54

00:18,09

00:14,52
00:16,50

00:15,58
00:18,76

00:18,27
00:19,36



Programma 7 50 meter rug

Plaats startnr Inschr.td Tijd
1 Elke Blox Tiamat 8200154 00:34,03 v 20+ 00:34,98
2 Marlous van Lierop Tiamat 8201022 00:35,80 v 20+ 00:36,47
3 Martine Stuut PSv 8201624 00:40,86 v 20+ 00:40,37
1 Claudia van Drunen AquAmigos 7700810 00:37,28 v 25+ 00:36,69
2 Jenny Levitt PSv 80-01532 00:40,00 v 25+ 00:38,53
3 Carla Stadhouders Z&PC DIO 7600424 00:38,00 v 25+ 00:39,53
Wendy de Hart AquAmigos 7600236 00:43,00 v 25+ -
1 Chantal van Isterdael PSV 74-DST 00:43,48 v 30+ 00:43,65
2 Marjan Heijmans Zegenwerp 7300194 00:45,55 v 30+ 00:44,46
1 Karin Kuijlaars SBC-2000 6600188 00:44,09 v 35+ 00:40,98
1 Patty Verhagen AquAmigos 5900146 00:43,06 v 45+ 00:41,59
1 Leny Kamp Aqua Poldro 84-DST 00:54,00 v 60+ 00:51,74
1 Lottie Geurts PSv 35-00008 00:49,56 v 70+ 00:49,76
1 Elly ten Oever Old Dutch 2900006 01:05,00 v 75+ 01:08,37
1 Mark Spijkerboer Njord 8101589 00:27,84 m 20+ 00:28,74
2 Stefan Geboers Z&PC DIO 8200467 00:31,24 m 20+ 00:31,96
3 Remco van den Bogaard ZV Olympia 82-DST 00:38,51 m 20+ 00:35,77
4 Heino van Eekelen Z&PC DIO 8300609 00:43,00 m 20+ 00:45,83
1 Stefan Vorstenbosch Tiamat 7701035 00:32,40 m 25+ 00:33,69
1 Harold Matla PSv 68-00591 00:33,90 m 35+ 00:33,36
2 Peter Pover OEZA 69 AGV 00:35,25 m 35+ 00:34,76
3 Anthony van de Giessen Nauthusa 6800287 00:35,47 m 35+ 00:39,33
4 Henk Viering Swol 1894 6600917 00:47,97 m 35+ 00:47,20
1 Ron van Vliet de Stormvogel 6100849 00:40,09 m 40+ 00:35,13
1 Andre Pantekoek ZV Rotterdam 5800321 00:40,00 m 45+ 00:38,71
2 Jan de Laat AquAmigos 6000861 09:59,99 m 45+ 00:41,49
3 Jan Minkels Zegenwerp 5600213 00:43,67 m 45+ 00:48,23
4 Abe Kramer de Stormvogel 5700481 00:51,80 m 45+ 00:53,88
1 Henk Abels ZPC Budel 4100001 00:45,75 m 60+ 00:45,25

2 Frans van der Walle Old Dutch 4300089 00:44,00

3

60+ 00:47,85



Programma 8 100 meter vlinder

Plaats startnr Inschr.td Tijd
1 Marike Geers Z&PC DIO 8200506 01:25,00 v 20+ 01:24,23
2 Sandra Schellekens Neptunus '58 8503416 01:27,12 v 20+ 01:26,90
3 Anouk Sintenie OEZA 8201514 01:22,62 v 20+ 01:27,15
4 Evelien Groothelm DBD 84-DST 01:35,00 v 20+ 01:44,70
1 Liselotte Joling PSV 75-00268 01:11,39 v 30+ 01:12,66
2 Odile Olislagers AquAmigos 7300670 01:26,30 v 30+ 01:28,40
1 Annette Wijnja-Visser Biesboschzwemmers 6700528 01:32,79 v 35+ 01:27,60
1 Ronald Smits PSV 78-00981 01:07,00 m 25+ 01:04,49
1 Joost Kuijlaars SBC-2000 6600439 01:09,78 m 35+ 01:09,80
1 Hans Vloedgraven Old Dutch 6400917 01:08,00 m 40+ 01:08,25
2 Lars Damen AquAmigos 6301085 01:09,77 m 40+ 01:09,80
3 Frank van Vliet Tiamat 6400927 01:19,00 m 40+ 01:14,46
4 Rik van Gasteren AquAmigos 6401015 01:48,81 m 40+ 02:02,51
Karel Helsper PSV 58-00555 01:09,90 m 45+ -
1 Donald Uijtenbogaart de Dolfijn 4700107 01:14,90 m 55+ 01:16,04

1 Gregor Pompen Aqua-Novio 3700021 02:00,00 m 65+ 02:06,19



Programma 9

Plaats

1 Tanja Mertens
2 Sandra Schellekens

1 Agnes Meijer
2 Susan Damen

1 Marjan Heijmans

1 Marjo Goelema
2 Conzuela Brink
3 Karin Kuijlaars

4 Elske Koulman
5 Annemie Tauch

1 Yvonne Deinema
2 Renate Zeegers
3 Ans Kam

1 Lenie Bal
2 Janneke van Liesdonk
3 Marijke van Hoek

1 Leny Kamp
1 Tineke de Bueger
1 Lottie Geurts

1 Frank Hoveniers
2 Arjen Urmacher
3 Heino van Eekelen

1 Arno Meijer
2 Dennis van Gerven
Harry Cornet

1 Jan-Willem van Herpen
2 Harold Matla
3 Stijn Wouters
4 Marcel Kort
Arjon de Bok

1 Egbert Touw

2 Peter Alsemgeest

3 Pieter-Sjoerd de Wijn
4 Niels van Dijk

1 Reginald van de Giessen
2 Willem Zwiers

3 Gerrit Hofstra

4 Cees van de Giessen

5 Andre Pantekoek

1 Peter Hemme

1 Mar van Geel

1 Henk Abels

1 Jan van de Giessen
2 Ad Tersteeg

25 meter school

SBC-2000
Neptunus '58

Zegenwerp
Z&PC DIO

Zegenwerp

Biesboschzwemmers
de Stormvogel
SBC-2000
SBC-2000
AquAmigos

Z&PC DIO
Nauthusa
Nauthusa

de Stormvogel
Nauthusa
de Stormvogel

Aqua Poldro
Old Dutch
PSV

Neptunus '58
Z&PC DIO
Z&PC DIO

OEZA
Zegenwerp
Biesboschzwemmers

Nauthusa

PSV

Tiamat

de Stormvogel
Biesboschzwemmers

PSSV
AquAmigos
HZPC-Horst
de Vennen

Nauthusa
AquAmigos
AquAmigos
Nauthusa

ZV Rotterdam
AquAmigos
Old Dutch
ZPC Budel

Nauthusa
Old Dutch

startnr
8100998
8503416

7800502
7900160

7300194

6900192
7000744
6600188
6800652
7000724

6300370
6400434
6200330

58-AGV
5700060
5800050

4400008

3700010

35-00008

8503239
8101711
8300609

7500593
7300279
7100175

7001347
68-00591
7201279
82-DST
6900125

62-00945
6300975
6501027
65-DST

5800135
5800505
5900669
5600411
5800321
84-DST

4700135
4100001

4000013
3900021

Inschr.td
00:19,25
00:20,50

00:19,74
00:21,00

00:18,75

00:18,00
00:18,37
00:21,00
00:21,19
00:21,72

00:21,16
00:24,86
00:29,82
09:59,99
00:23,94
00:20,15
00:28,00
00:23,05
00:24,00
00:17,30
00:18,00
00:19,29

00:15,80
00:18,78

< < < < <

< <

00:14,50 m

00:15,64
00:13,94
00:18,00
00:19,63
00:15,00

00:16,00
00:17,54
00:18,02
09:59,99

00:16,34
00:15,79
00:17,43
00:19,37
00:20,00
00:25,00
00:18,12
00:22,20

00:19,98
00:23,38

3333 33333

33333

3

20+
20+

25+
25+

30+

35+
35+
35+
35+
35+

40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+

60+

65+

70+

20+
20+
20+

30+
30+
30+

35+
35+
35+
35+
35+

40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
50+
55+
60+

65+
65+

Tijd
00:19,57
00:21,03

00:20,34
00:22,46

00:20,17

00:16,43
00:18,42
00:19,75
00:21,30
00:21,64

00:21,52
00:25,54
00:30,13

00:22,13
00:24,73

00:27,18
00:23,79
00:25,68

00:17,06
00:17,56
00:20,66

00:16,14
00:20,38

00:15,69
00:15,82
00:17,12
00:19,73

00:17,23
00:17,32
00:19,32
00:19,54

00:16,50
00:16,60
00:18,29
00:19,82
00:19,94
00:23,52
00:18,72
00:21,66

00:21,08
00:23,52



Programma 10

Plaats

1 Elke Blox

2 Tanja Mertens

3 Marike Geers

4 Marlous van Lierop
5 Martine Stuut

1 Francijna de Kooter

2 Roelien Braber

3 Jenny Levitt

4 Agnes Meijer

5 Carla Stadhouders

6 Susan Damen
Wendy de Hart

1 Endrina van den Heuvel

2 Wendy Poeliejoe

3 Chantal van Isterdael

4 Joris Robijn
Angelique Lok

1 Annetje Dieleman
2 Karin Kuijlaars
3 Annemie Tauch

1 Ardy Zandbergen
2 Yvonne Stap

3 Leontine van der Ent

4 Alouine van Dooren

1 Marleen Willems

2 Agnes van Doesburg

3 Patty Verhagen

4 Dorry de Vries

5 Elly Luijten
Marijke van Hoek

1 Gonnie Bak

1 Greet Brehler
2 Leny Kamp

1 Stefan Geboers
2 Dennis Klop

3 Remco van den Bogaard

4 Jasper Vermeulen
5 Lars Visser

1 Martijn Butter
2 Ralf van Zon

1 Oscar van Holsteyn
2 Pascal van Lieshout
3 Dennis van Gerven

4 Thomas Brands

5 Dennis van Markesteijn

50 meter vrij

Tiamat
SBC-2000
Z&PC DIO
Tiamat
PSSV

Biesboschzwemmers
de Stormvogel

PSV

Zegenwerp

Z&PC DIO

Z&PC DIO
AquAmigos

Tiamat

Tiamat

PSV

PSV

de Stormvogel

PSV
SBC-2000
AquAmigos

PSV
de Stormvogel
de Stormvogel
PSV

PSV

PSV
AquAmigos
PSV

de Vennen

de Stormvogel

Swol 1894

Hatto-Heim
Aqua Poldro

Z&PC DIO
Biesboschzwemmers
ZV Olympia

Z&PC DIO

de Stormvogel

OEZA
de Vennen

AquAmigos
PSV

Zegenwerp
AquAmigos
ZV Olympia

startnr

8200154
8100998
8200506
8201022
8201624

8000634
7901298
80-01532
7800502
7600424
7900160
7600236

7100810
7200766
74-DST
75-DST
7500778

71-00130
6600188
7000724

65-DST

6100312
6200312
6200310

60-00194
6000264
5900146
57-DST
5900214
5800050

5100002

4400004
84-DST

8200467
8302643
82-DST
8201859
82-DST

7900231
77-DST

7100373
71-01171
7300279
7100129
82-DST

Inschr.td
00:30,27
00:32,00
00:31,45
00:32,84
00:34,30

00:31,87
00:32,82
00:32,30
00:31,16
00:34,00
00:36,74
00:32,74

00:32,50
00:36,00
00:34,11
00:40,00
00:30,25

00:31,96
00:34,30
00:36,80

00:27,00
00:36,90
09:59,99
00:35,97

00:31,47
00:33,81
00:34,32
00:34,00
00:48,00
00:34,89

00:40,24

< <K << << K< < < << <

< << < <

< < <

<K <K< << < < < < <

<

00:41,00 v

00:54,00

00:25,45
00:30,12
00:31,07
00:30,16
09:59,99

00:26,18
00:30,89

00:27,00
00:30,77
00:30,65
00:30,10
00:35,05

3 3 33333 <

33333

20+
20+
20+
20+
20+

25+
25+
25+
25+
25+
25+
25+

30+
30+
30+
30+
30+

35+
35+
35+

40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+

50+

60+
60+

20+
20+
20+
20+
20+

25+
25+

30+
30+
30+
30+
30+

Tijd
00:31,10
00:32,92
00:32,94
00:34,09
00:34,79

00:31,51
00:31,57
00:32,39
00:33,04
00:33,98
00:39,07

00:32,19
00:33,04
00:33,63
00:35,22

00:33,09
00:33,99
00:38,84

00:26,45
00:36,57
00:37,11
00:37,32

00:32,60
00:34,08
00:34,65
00:41,12
00:46,28

00:40,91

00:41,54
00:53,81

00:25,27
00:29,92
00:31,08
00:31,10
00:33,23

00:26,64
00:31,54

00:28,09
00:30,00
00:31,09
00:31,57
00:32,23



Programma 10

Plaats

1 Joost Kuijlaars

2 Jan-Willem van Herpen
3 Anthony van de Giessen
4 Peter Pover

5 Marcel Kort

1 Ron van Vliet

2 Edzo Huisman

3 Frank van Vliet

4 Peter Alsemgeest
5 Phil Trethewie

6 Johan van der Aalst
7 Arnaud de Roos

8 Joost de Kroon

9 Louis Mathijssen

1 Willem Zwiers
2 Hans Groothelm

3 Reginald van de Giessen

4 André Schutte
5 Bert Kluitenberg
6 Rick Ophorst
7 Andre Pantekoek
8 Gerrit Hofstra
9 Jan Minkels
10 Jan de Laat
11 Albert Snelders
12 Abe Kramer
Ton Meulensteen

1 Don Konijnenberg
2 Peter Hemme

1 Mar van Geel

1 Henk Abels
2 Frans van der Walle

1 Nic Geers
2 Gregor Pompen

50 meter vrij

SBC-2000
Nauthusa
Nauthusa
OEZA

de Stormvogel

de Stormvogel
Aqua Poldro
Tiamat
AquAmigos
Old Dutch
Tiamat

PCG
AquAmigos
Zegenwerp

AquAmigos
DBD
Nauthusa

de Stormvogel
PCG

DBD

ZV Rotterdam
AquAmigos
Zegenwerp
AquAmigos
de Vennen

de Stormvogel
DBD

PCG
AquAmigos

Old Dutch

ZPC Budel
Old Dutch

v Uden/de Gouwe
Aqua-Novio

startnr

6600439
7001347
6800287
69 AGV

6901329

6100849
6301029
6400927
6300975
65-DST

6200001
64 AGV

6400999
6100787

5800505
5800151
5800135
6000521
60 AGV
5600437
5800321
5900669
5600213
6000861
59-DST
5700481
6000377

5500147
5100065

4700135

4100001
4300089

3800007
3700021

Inschr.td

00:27,70
00:27,40
00:28,47
00:30,64
00:37,70

00:28,55
00:28,00
00:29,50
00:29,45
00:30,00
00:29,41
00:30,00
00:29,79
00:36,07

00:27,94
00:30,00
00:29,25
00:29,46
00:31,73
00:32,00
00:35,00
00:33,31
00:32,84
00:34,70
00:37,81
00:39,94
00:31,00

00:36,72
00:46,00

00:34,88

00:37,30
00:42,00

00:32,50
00:35,00

33333

333333333

3333333333333

3 3

35+
35+
35+
35+
35+

40+
40+
40+
40+
40+
40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+
45+

50+
50+

55+

60+
60+

65+
65+

Tijd

00:27,10
00:27,88
00:29,70
00:30,57
00:37,75

00:28,63
00:28,63
00:29,18
00:29,18
00:29,20
00:29,36
00:30,41
00:31,36
00:37,00

00:28,82
00:29,09
00:29,36
00:30,13
00:31,91
00:32,89
00:33,64
00:34,22
00:34,24
00:36,71
00:40,40
00:41,82

00:36,58
00:44,32

00:36,59

00:36,40
00:45,89

00:33,12
00:36,32

W >w>



Programma 11

Jenny Levitt
Annie Smits
Martine Stuut
Marleen Willems

Cor Sprengers
Chantal van Isterdael
Hannah Kiiver

Ardy Zandbergen

Peter Alsemgeest
Peter Hemme
Willem Zwiers
Jan de Laat

Hans Vloedgraven
Annie de Vos
Tineke de Bueger
Mar van Geel

Jan van de Giessen
Cees van de Giessen
Janneke van Liesdonk
Renate Zeegers

Agnes van Doesburg
Annetje Dieleman
Ineke Weekers
Liselotte Joling

Yvonne Deinema
Jasper Vermeulen
Carla Stadhouders
Stefan Geboers

Harold Matla
Ronald Smits
Egbert Touw
Pascal van Lieshout

Harry Cornet

Arjon de Bok

Marjo Goelema
Annette Wijnja-Visser

Joost de Kroon
Odile Olislagers
Claudia van Drunen
Gerrit Hofstra

4 x 50 meter school

8001532
4600016
8201624
6000194

PSV

35-DST
74-DST
80-DST
65-DST

PSV

6300975
5100065
5800505
6000861

AquAmigos

6400917
3400004
3700010
4700135

Old Dutch

4000013
5600411
5700060
6400434

Nauthusa

6000264
7100130
5300050
7500268

PSV

6300370
8201859
7600424
8200467

Z&PC DIO

6800591
7800981
6200945
7101171

PSV

7100175
6900125
6900192
6700528

6400999
7300670
7700810
5900669

AquAmigos

Biesboschzwemmers

Inschr.td
03:10,37

02:56,00

02:51,78

02:53,00

03:07,88

02:42,56

02:39,69

02:21,16

02:21,67

02:39,70

< <33 3333 3 <3< < < < < < <33 3 << 3 3333 < < <3 < < < <

3 <<3

25+
55+
20+
45+

70+
30+
25+
40+

40+
50+
45+
45+

40+
70+
65+
55+

65+
45+
45+
40+

45+
35+
50+
30+

40+
20+
25+
20+

35+
25+
40+
30+

30+
35+
35+
35+

40+
30+
25+
45+

80+(D)

160+(M)

160+(H)

200+(M)

160+(M)

160+(D)

80+(M)

120+(H)

120+(M)

120+(M)

03:14,15

02:51,44

02:53,29

03:24,07

03:21,66

02:41,40

02:49,45

02:19,68

02:42,31

plaats

I(a)

I(e)

I(f)

I(9)

l(e)

I(h)

I(b)

I(c)

I(d)

00:47,22

00:45,91

00:38,87

00:41,69

00:47,42

00:41,84

00:46,60

00:31,10

00:40,32



Programma 12

Plaats

1 Bianca Cox
2 Hannah Kiiver
3 Roelien Braber

1 Liselotte Joling

1 Kristien van de Moortel

2 Elske Koulman

1 Ineke Weekers
2 Gonnie Bak

1 Annie Smits

1 Greet Brehler
1 Annie de Vos
1 Elly ten Oever

1 Jeroen Dellebeke
2 Frank Hoveniers
lan van der Hulst

1 Martijn Butter
1 Thomas Brands

1 Joost Kuijlaars
2 Harold Matla

3 Marcel Zweerus
4 Henk Viering

1 Jan Brink

2 Lars Damen

3 Edzo Huisman

4 Rik van Gasteren
5 Louis Mathijssen

1 Hans Groothelm
2 Andre Pantekoek
3 Jan Minkels

Wim Witjes

1 Donald Uijtenbogaart

2 Mar van Geel

1 Nic Geers
2 Gregor Pompen
3 Ad Tersteeg

400 meter vrij

Mosa Regio
PSV
de Stormvogel

PSV

HZA (B)
SBC-2000

PSV
Swol 1894

PSV
Hatto-Heim
Old Dutch
Old Dutch

de Stormvogel
Neptunus '58
Njord

OEZA
AguAmigos

SBC-2000
PSV

Swol 1894
Swol 1894

de Stormvogel
AguAmigos
Agua Poldro
AguAmigos
Zegenwerp

DBD

ZV Rotterdam
Zegenwerp
Agua-Novio

de Dolfijn
Old Dutch

v Uden/de Gouwe
Agua-Novio
Old Dutch

startnr
8000214
80-DST
7901298

75-00268

69 119
6800652

53-00050
5100002

4600016

4400004

3400004

2900006

8100353
8503239
8400102

7900231

82-DST

6600439
68-00591
6601173
6600917

6200091
6301085
6301029
6401015
6100787

5800151
5800321
5600213
5800483

4700107
4700135

3800007
3700021
84-DST

Inschr.td
04:47,54
05:45,00
09:59,99

04:35,00

05:44,58
06:49,50

05:59,36
08:00,00

07:12,55

07:10,00

08:40,00

09:05,00

04:52,84
05:30,00
04:19,50

04:32,33

05:45,00

04:24,00
04:55,00
05:08,66
06:46,08

04:47,66
05:00,12
05:20,00
06:13,47
06:52,48

05:25,00
06:25,00
06:49,05
04:52,00

04:56,50
06:51,63

05:45,00
06:30,00
08:50,00

<

33333 3333

3333

3 3

25+
25+
25+

30+

35+
35+

50+
50+

55+

60+

70+

75+

20+
20+
20+

25+

30+

35+
35+
35+
35+

40+
40+
40+
40+
40+

45+
45+
45+
45+

55+
55+

65+
65+
65+

Tiid
400m
04:45,02
05:57,20
05:58,46

04:54,56

05:41,29
06:51,52

05:57,88
07:17,97

07:03,88
07:12,64
08:22,43
10:29,29

04:55,16
05:41,29

04:29,37
05:55,13

04:22,43
04:57,87
05:13,33
06:48,50

04:41,94
05:14,32
05:25,80
06:16,79
06:45,15

05:30,29
06:34,20
06:42,75

05:05,25
06:57,14

05:44,62
06:31,57
08:23,26

Tijd
100m
01:07,29
01:21,09
01:21,85

01:10,25

01:21,89
01:37,38

01:22,62
01:43,43

01:40,34
01:43,34
01:58,09
02:29,33
01:09,82
01:15,21
01:04,27
01:21,73
01:09,93
01:13,80
01:36,16
01:06,39
01:14,41
01:15,13
01:26,35
01:30,05
01:16,56

01:30,16
01:33,98

01:15,12
01:30,72

01:24,37
01:35,97
01:58,83

Tijd
200m
02:19,20
02:48,80
02:52,69

02:25,41

02:49,27
03:21,45

02:51,79
03:35,64

03:28,76
03:32,58
04:06,06
05:09,55

02:25,80
02:42,23

02:13,20
02:57,13

02:12,31
02:26,65
02:33,59
03:20,72

02:17,48
02:34,32
02:36,68
03:02,97
03:15,74

02:40,52
03:12,29
03:18,81

02:31,86
03:16,85

02:53,34
03:16,09
04:09,26



